OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DISTRICT

	DATE 6.6.62
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION BOX 871	Re: Proposed NSP 5-25-62
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	Proposed NWU
	Proposed NSL
	Proposed NFO
	Proposed DC
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the app	lication dated
for the Soften Unity Prod Co	
and my recommendations are a	
Coffee Hills	Machinense Which were Mailed
To This Of Fice 14	error 1 full sot 15 Filed in
This Of Fiel	
	Yours very truly,
	Enney Cland of

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

Field Name		County	Date	rg 25, 1962	
Begin Dekota & Undes. M	esaverde	San Juan	Well No.		
Operator	Lease		well No.	1-31	
Southern Union Prod	metion Co.	Township	Range		
ocation Unit	Section 1	30-#		13-4	
of Well . Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation	- Cmission beretof	ore authorized the dual complet	ion of a well in these	same pools or in the same	
. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation	well? YES!	NO			
zones within one mile of the subject. If answer is yes, identify one such is			Lease, and Well No.:		
. If answer is yes, identity one such in	instance. Order 1.0.				
Puhas	Petrolem Cor	p, Federal #6-8			
Ti Cilliming facts are submitted:			7		
. The following facts are comment	The following facts are submitted. Upper Zone		Lower Zone		
g. Name of reservoir	Underla	nated K.Y.	Begin De	kota	
b. Top and Bottom of	37k0-3	737	6710-6698,	6632-662k	
Pay Section	3728-3	727	6560-6583,	6113 4-6502	
(Perforations)					
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas)		Gas	Ges		
d. Method of Production			Florin		
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)		Lowing	1 TOWAR	<u> </u>	
. The following are attached. (Please	C MULE 1100 OF 1107				
been furnished copies of t	the application. * Il or other acceptable our available at the tir	log with tops and bottoms of pr	oducing zones and in be submitted as prov	tervals of perforation indicatided by Rule 112-A.)	
been furnished copies of the well thereon. (If such log is note that all offset operators to the least pubes Pairolaux Corp.)	the application. The state of t	log with tops and bottoms of property of the application is filed, it shall is located together with their control of the application.	oducing zones and in be submitted as prov- prect mailing address	tervals of perforation indicat	
been furnished copies of the Medical List all offset operators to the least pubes Patroleum Company Co	the application. The state of t	log with tops and bottoms of property of the application is filed, it shall is located together with their columns. Althousacrous, Establishments of the application	oducing zones and in be submitted as provent prect mailing address Tarico	tervals of perforation indicated by Rule 112-A.)	
been furnished copies of to Yes d. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is n 5. List all offset operators to the leas Pubes Patrolaux Com Balki-faylor Cil. Com Backin Estural Cas Co.	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the tire on which this well are the control of the c	log with tops and bottoms of property of the application is filed, it shall is located together with their company. It is a located together with their company, and the state of the state	oducing zones and in be submitted as provent prect mailing address Tarico	rervals of perforation indicate ided by Rule 112–A.)	
been furnished copies of the Yes d. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is not start all offset operators to the least pubes Petroleum Correspondent Correspo	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the time on which this well are on which this well are on the contact of the conta	log with tops and bottoms of property of the application is filed, it shall is located together with their colors. Althunaerque, Established, Fernángton, Established, Establi	oducing zones and in be submitted as prov- prect mailing address Maries	RECEIVED MAY 3 1 1962 OU CON. COM.	
been furnished copies of the Yes d. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is not start all offset operators to the least Pubes Petroleum Correspondent Correspo	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the tire on which this well P. O. Ber 1 D. Ber 1 D. Ber 1 D. Ber 1	log with tops and bottoms of prine application is filed, it shall is located together with their collision. 198. Paraington, Roy 198. Albuquarque, Roy Securities Bldg., Balland, Texas	oducing zones and in be submitted as provented mailing address Mexico Mexico Mexico	RECEIVED	
been furnished copies of the Yes. d. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is not	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the tire on which this well are on which this well are on the control of the contr	log with tops and bottoms of property of the application is filed, it shall is located together with their colors. Albuquerque, Isonalda, Isonald	oducing zones and in be submitted as provent mailing address Mexico Mexico Las. Texas	RECEIVED MAY3 1 1962 OIL CON. COM. DIST.	
been furnished copies of the Med. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is not start all offset operators to the least Pubes Petroleum Correspondent Correspond	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the tire on which this well are on which this well are on the control of the contr	log with tops and bottoms of property of the application is filed, it shall is located together with their collision. Allowance with their collision. How the application of this application.	Mexico Mexico	RECEIVED MAY3 1 1962 OIL CON. COM DIST.	
been furnished copies of the Medical Copies of the Medical List all offset operators to the least Pubes Petroleum Correspondent Corresponding Control Copies	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the tire on which this well in the second was a second with the second was a second with the second was a second wa	log with tops and bottoms of prine application is filed, it shall is located together with their collision. Albuquarque, Economical Plants Black,	Mexico Mexico	MAY31 1962 OIL CON. COM DIST.	
been furnished copies of the Media of the Well and the Control of the Co	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the time on which this well in the constant of the	log with tops and bottoms of property of the application is filed, it shall is located together with their collision. Although the state of the stat	Mexico Mexico	MAY 3 1 1962 OIL CON. COM. DIST. If answer is yes, give discontinuous descriptions.	
been furnished copies of the Med. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is not such log is not such log is not such notification.) List all offset operators to the least pubes Petroleum Correspondent	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the tire on which this well is on which the second of t	log with tops and bottoms of prince application is filed, it shall is located together with their collision. Albuquerque, Economic Black, Econ	Mexico Mexico	NAV31 1962 OIL CON. COINDIST. If answer is yes, give de la that this report was prepared.	
been furnished copies of the Media of the Well and the Control of the Co	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the tire on which this well is on which the second of t	log with tops and bottoms of prince application is filed, it shall is located together with their collision. Albuquerque, Economic Black, Econ	Mexico Mexico	MAY31 1962 OIL CON. COM DIST. If answer is yes, give de that this report was prepared	
been furnished copies of the Medical Copies of the Well and the Copies of t	the application." Il or other acceptable not available at the tire on which this well is on which this well is on the second of	log with tops and bottoms of property of the application is filed, it shall is located together with their collision. Albuquerque. Box. Albuquer	Mexico Mexico	CON. COM. If answer is yes, give day that this report was prepared from knowledge.	
been furnished copies of the Median Company of the Well State of the S	the application. The contract of the contract	log with tops and bottoms of prince application is filed, it shall is located together with their collision. Albuquerque, Ico. 198. Farmington, Ico. 198. Farm	Mexico Mexico	outhern Baics I that this report was prepared f my knowledge. New Mexico Oil Conservation	
been furnished copies of the Year d. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is not start the such log is not start to the least paper for the least paper fo	the application. The second and the	log with tops and bottoms of prince application is filed, it shall is located together with their colling. Albuquerque. Securities Bldg. Albuquerque. Securities Bldg. Anished a copy of this application is authorized by said company to it therein are true, correct and copy of twenty (20) days from date of twenty (20) days from date of	Mexico Mexico	CIL CON. COMBINED If answer is yes, give do that this report was prepared f my knowledge. The Mexico Oil Conservation assion's Santa Fe office. If,	
been furnished copies of the Year d. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is not start the such log is not start to the least paper for the least paper fo	the application. The second and the	log with tops and bottoms of prince application is filed, it shall is located together with their colling. Albuquerque. Securities Bldg. Albuquerque. Securities Bldg. Anished a copy of this application is therein are true, correct and company an application for administrative true (20) days from date of the for hearing is received by the	Mexico Mexico	CON. COM. If answer is yes, give do that this report was prepared f my knowledge. P. Weland, Jr. New Mexico Oil Conservation ission's Santa Fe office. If, application will then be procee	

producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.

Will file + fldual #1-31

P. O. Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico April 12, 1962

File:

W-341-986.510

Subject: Dual Completion

Southern Union Production Company's Federal No. 1-31 San Juan County, New Mexico

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

The undersigned, being an authorized representative of the offset operator, has been duly informed by Southern Union Production Company of its Application for Dual Completion of its Federal No. 1-31 well in the Mesaverde and Dakota formations, San Juan County, New Hexico, and hereby waives Notice of Hearing on that application.

It is our understanding that the Southern Union Production Company Federal No. 1-31 is located in the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 31, T-30-W, R-11-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Yours very truly,

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

T. M. Curtis District Superintendent

GWE : en

ec: Mr. Gilbert D. Moland, Jr. Southern Union Production Company Parmington, New Mexico





SOUTHERN UNION PRODUCTION COMPANY

POST OFFICE BOX 808
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

April 4, 1962

Re: Federal #1=31 Well D

Pubco Petroleum Corporation P. O. Box 1419 Albuquerque, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Southern Union Production Company proposes to dually complete the captioned well in the Mesa Verde and Dakota formations. This well is located in the SP/4 SW/4 of Section 31, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of the acreage which adjoins the drilling block, and if you have no objections to this proposed dual completion, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter and returning same to this office.

In the event our records are incorrect and you are not the operator of the offset acreage, it would be appreciated if you would advise us as to the correct operator.

Your prompt consideration of this matter will be greatly appreciated.

sincerely yours,

Gilbert b. Noland, Jr. Drilling Superintendent

The above mentioned dual completion well is hereby approved.

Pubco Petroleum Corporation

F. D. Gorham, Jr., Executive Vice President April 10, 1962

oaG:mj

cc: Mr. P. J. Clote - Dallas

well File

bate:

SOUTHERN UNION PRODUCTION COMPANY

POST OFFICE BOX 808 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

April 4, 1962

Re: Federal #1-31 Well

Delhi-Taylor Oil Corporation P. O. Box 1198 Farmington, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Southern Union Production Company proposes to dually complete the captioned well in the Mesa Verde and Dakota Formations. This well is located in the SE/4 SW/4 of section 31, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of the acreage which adjoins the drilling block, and if you have no objections to this proposed dual completion, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter and returning same to this office.

In the event our records are incorrect and you are not the operator of the offset acreage, it would be appreciated if you would advise us as to the correct operator.

Your prompt consideration of this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours.

Gilbert D. Noland, Jr. brilling Superintendent

The above mentioned dual completion well is hereby approved.

Delhi-Taylor Qil Corporation

G. Higginbotham

oAG:mj

cc: Mr. P. J. Clote - Dallas Well File

April 4, 1962

Re: Yeseral #1-31 mell

basin Natural Gas Company 305 Laguayra NE Altuquerque, New Mexico

Gentlement

Southern Union Production Company proposes to dually complete the captioned well in the Mesa Verde and Dakota formations. This well is located in the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 31, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, M.H.P.M., San Juan County, New hexico.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of the acreage which adjoins the drilling block, and if you have no objections to this proposed dual completion, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter and returning same to this office.

In the event our resords are incorrect and you are not the operator of the offset acreage, it would be appreciated if you would advise us as to the correct operator.

Your prompt consideration of this matter will be greatly appreciated.

incerely yours,

uillert D. Molane, Jr. Drilling Superintencent

The above mentioned dual completion well is hereby approved.

basin Natural Uss Company

by: 7/16 Canbarger

vate: 4/19/62

oddinj co: Mr. P. J. Clote - Ballas Well File OIL CON COM

AZTEC OIL & GAS COMPANY

920 MERCANTILE SECURITIES BLDG. DALLAS 1, TEXAS

PRENTICE R. WATTS, JR. GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

April 23, 1962

Re: Dual Completion

Federal No. 1-31

San Juan County, New Mexico

Southern Union Production Company Box 808 Farmington, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Gilbert D. Noland

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your letter of April 4, concerning your proposed dual completion of the Federal No. 1-31, located SE SW Section 31-30N-11W, San Juan County, New Mexico. Aztec Oil & Gas has no objection to your proposed dual completion in the Mesaverde and Dakota formations.

Your letter indicates Aztec as being operator of the south offsetting well to your proposed dual completion. The well to which you refer is the Pubco No. 6-B Federal located NW NE Section 6-29N-11W. Aztec and Pubco are the only working interest owners of the Federal No. 6-B.

Very truly yours,

Prentice Watts

PW: gta

SOUTHERN UNION PRODUCTION COMPANY

POST OFFICE BOX 808
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

April 4, 1962

Re: Federal #1-31 Well

Tenneco Oil Company P. O. Box 2410 Denver, Colorado

Gentlemen:

Southern Union Production Company proposes to qually complete the captioned well in the Mesa Verde and Dakota formations. This well is located in the SE/4 SW/4 of section 31, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of the acreage which adjoins the drilling block, and if you have no objections to this proposed dual completion, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter and returning same to this office.

In the event our records are incorrect and you are not the operator of the offset acreage, it would be appreciated if you would advise us as to the correct operator.

Your prompt consideration of this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Gilbert D. Noland, Jr. Drilling Superintendent

The above mentioned dual completion well is hereby approved.

Tenneco Oil Company

W. T. Wells, Jrh: M: ltephens
Date: April 12, 1962

SAG:mj cc: Mr. P. J. Clote - Dallas Well File



19-3/19 Ct., 32.75#., E-40 Surface Casing. Set @ 289 RKR

Southern Union Froduction Company
Federal # 1-31
790' FSL & 1850' FWL
SE/4 SW/4 31-30-11
San Juan County, New Mexico
Elevation 5847 G.L.
Lease # NM 019411
Dakota - Mesaverde Dual Completion

%-1/2" OI., 15.50#., J-%% Production Casing. Set & 6762.28 RKB

"+ c/m Fak+m stage Collar
Set > 2209.43"

Top of first stage cement job & \$1,80.

Top of second stage cement job & 3000:

For of third stage cement job - slow lates to surface.

S-1/m Baker Strge Collar Set & 4000.081

5-1/2" Paker Model "D" Production Facker. Jet & 6355'

1-1/2" ID., 1.900" OD., 2.75# Integral Joint Toling set @ 3684" (Mesaverde Side)

Perforated: 37h0-3737, 3728-3727

1-1/2" ID., 1.900" OD., 2.90# EUE, J-TF Pobing set @ 6355" (Dakota Side)

Perforated: 6710-6698, 6632-6624, 6560-6588, 6484-6502

F.B.T.D. 67261 T.D. 67721

Basin Natural	. De 11	ni - Taylor	
25 Don Traders 1 Rola Fee Unit	، ن	30 1 ackson Pan Am	T ३ भ
			••
36 *	50 £	31	
1		31 <u>1</u> -A	
Sta	te Federal	Gas Unit	
1 Tennec	o Aztec	PURCo -	
1 1 *	3D ※	6	T 29 N
Allen Dud	lley Cooper	Federal	

Scale 2ⁿ = 1 Mile